
~ - 1999 AMA/Wiaeco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/ 10 5 HON John Kreyenbuh1 134 WV 2:35:21
FMF/Laeqer/Maxxis/Klotz/MOose/Acerbis/IMS 11 5 HON David L Robinson 216 IN 2:36:23

Grand National Cross Country Series 12 5 HON Brad W Pace 119 KY 2:39:46
Round 3 - Cross Anchor, SC 13 5 HON John Bacot 963 VA 2:46:28

March 20 , 21, 1999 14 4 LAE John McNulty 813 PA 2:17:13
A'1!IIRESULTS 15 1 ROL Jared S Huffman 16 OH 0:27:40

2/4-STK NOVICE 16 1 HON Darrell W Naples 143 VA 0:28:51
1 4 HON Marcus Fannin 168 KY 2:11:20
2 4 LAE David Zanet 984 KY 2:13:35 4st Stock(400+
3 4 HON Joey Coogler 975 SC 2:15:51 1 4 HON Travis Bates 98 NC 2:10:51
4 4 HON Corey Mitchell 973 SC 2:17:09 2 4 HON Randall C Pruitt 84 GA 2:12:21
5 4 HON Johnathan Arrigo 807 SC 2:17:51 3 4 HON Brenda K Kress 116 PA 2:12:24
6 4 HON Charles H Smith 160 MD 2:18:00 4 4 HON Tracy Snyder 899 SC 2:16:40
7 4 HON Tommy W Harris 998 NC 2:18:06 5 4 HON Richie Dillon 993 OH 2:18:46
8 4 YAM John Manera 985 NJ 2:19:24 6 4 HON Kyle Crandall 174 NY 2:24:13
9 4 HON Bob Boais 460 OH 2:21:58 7 4 HON Kenneth R Fox 118 IN 2:25:50
10 4 HON Brent B Tower 431 GA 2:22:28 8 4 HON Johnnie Koast Jr 808 PA 2:27:09
11 4 HON Chris Sharpe 974 SC 2:22:59 9 3 HON Jack Yakubec 148 PA 2:04:20
12 4 HON Chris Goodlett 935 SC 2:23:52 10 3 HON David Hauck 175 NY 2:06:18
13 4 YAM Steveb Cornatzer 999 NC 2:24:59
14 4 YAM Kevin R Wible 133 PA 2:31:19 4st Stock (0-350
15 4 YAM Brian Notman 283 OH 2:33:02 1 4 HON Gregory Trew 510 FL 2:05:47
16 4 HON JR Partin 330 KY 2:35:06 2 4 HON Michael Jackson 95 PA 2:09:50
17 4 HON John Ferrari 805 NY 2:36:14 3 4 HON Michael Pellegrini 301 PA 2:10:52
18 4 YAM Sean Campbell 747 MI 2:40:29 4 4 HON Ronald Martin 92 IN 2:11:13
19 4 HON Derrick Carlisle 854 PA 2:49:16 5 4 HON Keith Wilson 995 SC 2:16:51
20 3 HON Mark Duncan 214 KY 1:42:37 6 4 YAM Frank Stevens 804 2:19:23
21 3 HON Jason Reardon 980 OH 1:50:20 7 4 YAM Thomas Lancaster 992 SC 2:26:28
22 3 YAM Brian Nateosky 515 PA 1:54:08 8 4 YAM Noel Heath 806 SC 2:26:32
23 3 HON James Deweese 997 WV 2:07:37 9 4 HON Brian Holbert 720 PA 2:40:49
24 3 HON Dennis Bailey 986 NJ 2:14:07 10 2 KAW Matt DeBarr 710 WV 1:20:31
25 3 HON Jonathan Waters 810 2:19:49
26 3 YAM David Harned 990 2:23:40 4-STROKE MOD
27 2 YAM Isaac Bentley 940 SC 1:10:27 1 5 HON Jeremy D Rice 24 PA 2:29:16
28 2 HON James Charles 727 NC 1:11:04 2 5 YAM Jason S Williams 25 WV 2:31:57

3 5 HON Scott Pflum 65 IN 2:32:25
2-STK B (0-200) 4 5 HON Brandon Ballance 225 KY 2:33:39
1 4 YAM David Price 397 VA 2:13:15 5 5 HON Brian G Cochran 64 FL 2:34:46

6 5 HON Travis Richmond 302 2:34:53
2-STK B (250) 7 5 KAW Todd Knippenberg 63 MD 2:34:56
1 5 HON Chris Borich 186 PA 2:34:32 8 5 HON James Shepard 749 IL 2:34:59
2 5 LON Rickie Davis 199 MS 2:34:34 9 5 HON Ron N Lamp 110 WV 2:35:58
3 5 HON Stuart Barlow 83 KY 2:37:02 10 5 HON Jared Graves 987 IN 2:37:35
4 4 HON Chris Prince 966 TN 2:07:01 11 5 HON Harry Slater 102 NC 2:37:43
5 4 LAE Brian Vasko 100 PA 2:07:29 12 5 HON James Fisher 204 OH 2:41:49
6 4 HON Darell K Grove Jr 322 PA 2:07:46 13 4 YAM Joseph C Derisi 58 NC 2:10:27
7 4 HON Leroy Virts 198 MD 2:08:11 14 4 HON Michael Tincher 176 PA 2: 14 :52
8 4 LAE Chad Wallace 68 OH 2:08:24 15 4 HON Frank Stuff 79 PA 2:16:26
9 4 HON Robert Kirchner 321 OH 2:09:14 16 4 LAE Robin E Page 53 KY 2:17:49
10 4 HON Keith Carlisle 368 PA 2:10:09 17 4 HON Chris Martin 90 WV 2:24:46
11 4 HON Curt McGuire 696 TN 2:10:14 18 4 HON Shawn Remington 99 PA 2:31:42
12 4 HON William Cough 193 KY 2:10:18 19 4 HON Daniel R Koenig 135 PA 2:39:20
13 4 HON Adam Terwilliger 275 PA 2:11:37 20 3 HON Marc Ansley 30 PA 1:30:37
14 4 HON Eric Helmick 962 WV 2:12:27 21 3 HON Ed K Dwyer 154 OH 2:03:13
15 4 HON Mike W Daugherty 141 WV 2:15:18 22 2 LAE William Hartley 20 OH 1:00:02
16 4 HON Robert Taylor 191 WV 2:22:51 23 2 HON Wyatt Westermoreland996 SC 1:06:35
17 4 HON Freddy Montgomery 405 NC 2:23:07 24 1 HON David Muchisko 969 PA 0:25:12
18 3 SUZ John Hornung 983 2:27:35
19 2 HON Robert Smith 736 NC 1:10:54 JR (25 UP)
20 1 HON Jeff Shaffer 131 OH 0:30:39 1 5 LAE Ed Mills 48 OH 2:32:48
21 1 LAE Darren Reese 965 OH 0:38:00 2 5 YAM John Buchell 902 NJ 2:33:52

3 5 HON Travis Daniels 88 OH 2:34:06
2-STROKE A 4 5 LON Richard Stanley 177 KY 2:36:13
1 5 HON Jason Larusso 266 2:25:09 5 5 HON Brian Foltz 62 PA 2:36:20
2 5 HON Jared Gruca 18 OH 2:25:45 6 5 HON Jon Chambers 34 IN 2:41:10
3 5 HON Dave Simmons 15 OH 2:26:10 7 5 HON Bryan Davis 32 WV 2:42:40
4 5 LAE Justin Brown 189 OH 2:27:19 8 4 SUZ Bart Webster 76 WV 2:08:15
5 5 LAE Eric S McDaniel 69 MD 2:28:41 9 4 HON Peter Stadtmueller 109 PA 2:12:58
6 5 HON Chad Lindsey 802 2:30:00 10 4 HON Dave McCarroll 964 IN 2:14:21
7 5 HON Tom M Hertz 85 PA 2:32:12 11 4 HON Wyatt James 977 NC 2:15:05
8 5 HON Ricky D Moore 21 WV 2:32:38 12 4 HON Brian Aldridge 978 NC 2:22:52
9 5 HON Eric Lemley 14 WV 2:33:11 13 4 HON Earl Hose 488 MD 2:26:16



~
14 2 HON Chris Conk 101 NJ 1:15:29 68 5 HON Jon Chambers 34 IN 2:41:10
15 1 HON Travis Hill 49 PA 0:29:26 69 5 HON Kevin Wise 128 PA 2:41:28
16 1 YAM Greg Rorie 890 1:01:39 70 5 HON James Fisher 204 OH 2:41:49

71 5 YAM Douglas M Bennett 149 OH 2:42:15
O/A 72 5 HON Bryan Davis 32 WV 2:42:40
1 5 LAE Barry E Hawk Jr 1 PA 2:13:06 73 5 HON Craig T Wilson 78 OH 2:44:52
2 5 ROL Chad Duvall 8 WV 2:13:09 74 5 HON John Bacot 963 VA 2:46:28
3 5 ROL Matthew J Smiley 3 PA 2 :13:12 75 5 YAM Clint Gongwer 165 OH 2:47:39
4 5 KAW Bill V Ballance 2 KY 2:14:42 76 5 HON Kenneth E Tincher 87 PA 2:51:55
5 5 ROL William Yokley 4 KY 2:14:49 77 4 LAE Bryan D Baker 6 MO 1:54:18
6 5 LON Greg L Goad 9 KY 2:19:29 78 4 HON Brian Zook 240 FL 1:59:21
7 5 YAM Kim T Kuhnle 5 OH 2:20:56 79 4 HON Gregory Trew 510 FL 2:05:47
8 5 YAM Curtis Crump 13 OH 2:21:07 80 4 YAM Randy Ervin 197 MD 2:05:53
9 5 LAE Bryan Hulsey 414 MO 2:21:12 81 4 HON Curtis G Walraven 81 GA 2:06:41
10 5 HON Jeff Seegott 74 OH 2:21:52 82 4 HON Chris Prince 966 TN 2:07:01
11 5 ROL Jason Griffith 205 TN 2:22:25 83 4 LAE Brian Vasko 100 PA 2:07:29
12 5 ROL Bradley A Page 12 KY 2:23:22 84 4 HON Darell K Grove Jr 322 PA 2:07:46
13 5 LAE Santo Derisi 311 NC 2:23:28 85 4 HON Leroy Virts 198 MD 2:08:11
14 5 HON Jason Larusso 266 2:25:09 86 4 SUZ Bart Webster 76 WV 2:08:15
15 5 HON Daniel B Baggett 37 TN 2:25:28 87 4 LAE Chad Wallace 68 OH 2:08:24
16 5 HON Jared Gruca 18 OH 2:25:45 88 4 HON Robert Kirchner 321 OH 2:09:14
17 5 HON Dave Simmons 15 OH 2:26:10 89 4 HON Richard Rudloff 912 NC 2:09:27
18 5 HON Douglas Hayes 418 TN 2:26:27 90 4 HON Michael Jackson 95 PA 2:09:50
19 5 LAE Rob Hertz 19 PA 2:26:33 91 4 HON James Mantz 89 PA 2:09:56
20 5 HON Scott A Fieischhauer026 IN 2:26:45 92 4 HON Dave A Heider 845 NY 2:10:05
21 5 LAE Jason B Lewis 61 KY 2:27:02 93 4 HON Keith Carlisle 368 PA 2:10:09
22 5 HON Brett P Ekblom 721 FL 2:27:18 94 4 HON Glenn McConnell 67 OH 2:10:14
23 5 LAE Justin Brown 189 OH 2:27:19 95 4 HON Curt McGuire 696 TN 2:10:14
24 5 YAM Gary L White 59 AL 2:28:13 96 4 HON William Cough 193 KY 2:10:18
25 5 LAE Chris Higgins 389 IL 2:28:16 97 4 HON Andy Johnson 803 KY 2:10:20
26 5 LAE Eric S McDaniel 69 MD 2:28:41 98 4 YAM Joseph C Derisi 58 NC 2:10:27
27 5 HON Jeremy D Rice 24 PA 2:29:16 99 4 HON Travis Bates 98 NC 2:10:51
28 5 HON Chad Lindsey 802 2:30:00 100 4 HON Michael Pellegrini 301 PA 2:10:52
29 5 HON John Robertson 23 WV 2:31:07 101 4 HON John Gallagher 56 OH 2:11:07
30 5 LAE Blaine Shick 29 PA 2:31:10 102 4 LAE Thomas L Waybright 108 PA 2:11:11
31 5 YAM Jason S Williams 25 WV 2:31:57 103 4 HON Ronald Martin 92 IN 2:11:13
32 5 HON Tom M Hertz 85 PA 2:32:12 104 4 HON Marcus Fannin 168 KY 2:11:20
33 5 HON Scott Pflum 65 IN 2:32:25 105 4 HON Adam Terwilliger 275 PA 2:11:37
34 5 HON Ricky D Moore 21 WV 2:32:38 106 4 HON Richard Smith 737 PA 2:11:50
35 5 LAE Ed Mills 48 OH 2:32:48 107 4 HON Randall C Pruitt 84 GA 2:12:21
36 5 HON Larry Johnson 173 OH 2:32:49 108 4 HON Brenda K Kress 116 PA 2:12:24
37 5 LON Jay L Poole 80 IN 2:33:00 109 4 HON Eric Helmick 962 WV 2:12:27
38 5 HON Benjamin Greer 46 OH 2:33:01 110 4 LAE Jim Pinkston 71 OH 2:12:41
39 5 HON Eric Lemley 14 WV 2:33:11 111 4 HON John Mikula 522 PA 2:12:46
40 5 HON Brandon Ballance 225 KY 2:33:39 112 4 HON Peter J Stadtmueller109 PA 2:12:58
41 5 YAM John Buchell 902 NJ 2:33:52 113 4 YAM David Price 397 VA 2:13:15
42 5 HON Travis Daniels 88 OH 2:34:06 114 4 LAE David Zanet 984 KY 2: 13: 35
43 5 LAE Kevin Hurst 50 WV 2:34:14 115 4 LAE Pete Thomas 75 OH 2:13:50
44 5 HON Charles Colliflower 57 WV 2:34:25 116 4 YAM David Chapman 934 PA 2:13:53
45 5 HON Chris Borich 186 PA 2:34:32 117 4 HON Timothy A Wilson 40 OH 2:14:05
46 5 LON Rickie Davis 199 MS 2:34:34 118 4 HON Dave McCarroll 964 IN 2:14:21
47 5 HON Henry Holshu 42 OH 2:34:45 119 4 LAE Jim Vanloocke 47 OH 2:14:29
48 5 HON Brian G Cochran 64 FL 2:34:46 120 4 HON Jeffery Cole 264 OH 2:14:42
49 5 HON Travis Richmond 302 2:34:53 121 4 HON Michael Tincher 176 PA 2: 14 :52
50 5 KAW Todd Knippenberg 63 MD 2:34:56 122 4 HON Wyatt James 977 NC 2:15:05
51 5 HON James Shepard 749 IL 2:34:59 123 4 HON Mike W Daugherty 141 WV 2:15:18
52 5 HON John Kreyenbuhl 134 WV 2:35:21 124 4 HON Joey Coogler 975 SC 2:15:51
53 5 LON Daniel Kiernan 38 KY 2:35:26 125 4 HON Frank Stuff 79 PA 2:16:26
54 5 HON Ron N Lamp 110 WV 2:35:58 126 4 HON Tracy Snyder 899 SC 2:16:40
55 5 LON Richard Stanley 177 KY 2:36:13 127 4 HON Keith Wilson 995 SC 2:16:51
56 5 HON Brian Foltz 62 PA 2:36:20 128 4 HON Corey Mitchell 973 SC 2:17:09
57 5 HON David L Robinson 216 IN 2:36:23 129 4 LAE John McNulty 813 PA 2:17:13
58 5 YAM Enoch Evinsky 52 OH 2:36:27 130 4 HON Grady Short 967 KY 2:17:19
59 5 LAE Tim Martin 31 WV 2:36:33 131 4 LAE Robin E Page 53 KY 2:17:49
60 5 HON Stuart Barlow 83 KY 2:37:02 132 4 HON Johnathan Arrigo 807 SC 2:17:51
61 5 HON Gary E Swartley 112 PA 2:37:17 133 4 HON Charles H Smith 160 MD 2:18:00
62 5 HON Daniel Mullins 994 IN 2:37:32 134 4 LAE Daryl Folk 816 OH 2:18:01
63 5 HON Jared Graves 987 IN 2:37:35 135 4 HON Tommy W Harris 998 NC 2:18:06
64 5 HON Harry Slater 102 NC 2:37:43 136 4 HON Richie Dillon 993 OH 2:18:46
65 5 HON Steve E Kalasky Jr 82 PA 2:38:10 137 4 YAM Robb R Broadwater 589 PA 2:19:02
66 5 HON Brad W Pace 119 KY 2:39:46 138 4 YAM Frank Stevens 804 2:19:23
67 5 HON Terry Slater 511 NC 2:40:27 139 4 YAM John Manera 985 NJ 2:19:24



~
140 4 HON Wayne Shay 194 OH 2:20:10 212 2 HON Wyatt Westermoreland996 SC 1:06:35
141 4 SUZ Tommy Stripling 981 MI 2:20:42 213 2 KAW Mike H Penland 86 GA 1:09:42
142 4 HON Traci Lenig 192 PA 2:21:08 214 2 YAM Isaac Bentley 940 SC 1:10:27
143 4 HON Bob Boais 460 OH 2:21:58 215 2 HON Robert Smith 736 NC 1:10:54
144 4 POL Marvin D Sleith 97 PA 2:22:13 216 2 HON James Charles 727 NC 1:11:04
145 4 HON Brent B Tower 431 GA 2:22:28 217 2 ROL Douglas Wright 124 WV 1:12:18
146 4 HON Scott Kilby 976 NC 2:22:31 218 2 HON Chris Conk 101 NJ 1:15:29
147 4 HON Robert Taylor 191 WV 2:22:51 219 2 KAW Matt DeBarr 710 WV 1:20:31
148 4 HON Brian Aldridge 978 NC 2:22:52 220 1 HON David Muchisko 969 PA 0:25:12
149 4 HON Chris Sharpe 974 SC 2:22:59 221 1 HON Brian Schmid 180 NY 0:27:30
150 4 HON Freddy Montgomery 405 NC 2:23:07 222 1 ROL Jared S Huffman 16 OH 0:27:40
151 4 HON Robert R Fassinger 77 PA 2:23:27 223 1 HON Darrell W Naples 143 VA 0:28:51
152 4 POL Kirk Aland 122 PA 2:23:30 224 1 HON Eddie A Newby 55 IN 0:29:06
153 4 HON Chris Goodlett 935 SC 2:23:52 225 1 HON Charles Holzschuher 555 FL 0:29:10
154 4 HON Kyle Crandall 174 NY 2:24:13 226 1 YAM Richard Correll 933 PA 0:29:23
155 4 HON Chris Martin 90 WV 2:24:46 227 1 HON Travis Hill 49 PA 0:29:26
156 4 YAM Steveb Cornatzer 999 NC 2:24:59 228 1 HON Jeff Shaffer 131 OH 0:30:39
157 4 HON Kenneth R Fox 118 IN 2:25:50 229 1 POL Chad Mellinger 972 0:35:12
158 4 HON Earl Hose 488 MD 2:26:16 230 1 YAM Robert Fitzgerald 911 IN 0:38:00
159 4 YAM Thomas Lancaster 992 SC 2:26:28 231 1 LAE Darren Reese 965 OH 0:38:00
160 4 YAM Noel Heath 806 SC 2:26:32 232 1 YAM Greg Rorie 890 1:01:39
161 4 HON Johnnie Koast Jr 808 PA 2:27:09
162 4 LAE Larry H Haas 123 PA 2:27:23 OPN SUPER MOD A
163 4 HON Jake Payne 970 SC 2:28:52 1 5 HON Scott A Fleischhauer026 IN 2:26:45
164 4 LAE Chris Flannery 22 PA 2:29:15 2 5 YAM Gary L White 59 AL 2:28:13
165 4 HON Nikki Hawkins 537 IN 2:29:52 3 5 LAE Chris Higgins 389 IL 2:28:16
166 4 YAM Jay W Condon 121 MD 2:31:10 4 5 HON Benjamin Greer 46 OH 2:33:01
167 4 YAM Kevin R Wible 133 PA 2:31:19 5 5 LAE Kevin Hurst 50 WV 2:34:14
168 4 HON Shawn Remington 99 PA 2:31:42 6 5 HON Charles Colliflower 57 WV 2:34:25
169 4 YAM Brian Notman 283 OH 2:33:02 7 5 LON Daniel Kiernan 38 KY 2:35:26
170 4 HON JR Partin 330 KY 2:35:06 8 5 YAM Enoch Evinsky 52 OH 2:36:27
171 4 YAM James Bingaman 336 KY 2:35:29 9 5 LAE Tim Martin 31 WV 2:36:33
172 4 POL John Mellinger 153 MD 2:35:53 10 5 HON Steve E Kalasky Jr 82 PA 2:38:10
173 4 HON John Ferrari 805 NY 2:36:14 11 5 YAM Douglas M Bennett 149 OH 2:42:15
174 4 HON Eric Larson 809 SC 2:38:00 12 5 HON Craig T Wilson 78 OH 2:44:52
175 4 HON Daniel R Koenig 135 PA 2:39:20 13 5 YAM Clint Gongwer 165 OH 2:47:39
176 4 YAM Sean Campbell 747 MI 2:40:29 14 5 HON Kenneth E Tincher 87 PA 2:51:55
177 4 POL Kendall K Jenkins 126 WV 2:40:41 15 4 HON Dave A Heider 845 NY 2:10:05
178 4 HON Brian Holbert 720 PA 2:40:49 16 4 HON Wayne Shay 194 OH 2:20:10
179 4 HON Derrick Carlisle 854 PA 2:49:16 17 3 HON Chris Berry 801 KY 1:36:34
180 4 HON Jerry Floer 982 IN 2:55:06 18 1 HON Eddie A Newby 55 IN 0:29:06
181 3 HON Marc Ansley 30 PA 1:30:37 19 1 HON Charles Holzschuher 555 FL 0:29:10
182 3 HON Chris Berry 801 KY 1:36:34 20 1 YAM Richard Correll 933 PA 0:29:23
183 3 SUZ Edward A Alexander 196 PA 1:41:49
184 3 HON Mark Duncan 214 KY 1:42:37 OPN SUPER MOD B
185 3 LAE Fred Sewell 333 AL 1:47:30 1 5 HON Kevin Wise 128 PA 2:41:28
186 3 POL Ted Borys 943 IL 1:48:02 2 4 YAM Randy Ervin 197 MD 2:05:53
187 3 HON Jason Reardon 980 OH 1:50:20 3 4 HON Curtis G Walraven 81 GA 2:06:41
188 3 YAM Brian Nateosky 515 PA 1:54:08 4 4 HON Glenn McConnell 67 OH 2:10:14
189 3 HON Ed K Dwyer 154 OH 2:03:13 5 4 HON Andy Johnson 803 KY 2:10:20
190 3 YAM Fred A Savage 147 WV 2:03:32 6 4 YAM David Chapman 934 PA 2:13:53
191 3 HON Jack Yakubec 148 PA 2:04:20 7 4 LAE Daryl Folk 816 OH 2:18:01
192 3 HON David Hauck 175 NY 2:06:18 8 4 YAM Robb R Broadwater 589 PA 2:19:02
193 3 YAM Aries Blanton 546 NC 2:06:39 9 4 YAM James Bingaman 336 KY 2:35:29
194 3 HON James Deweese 997 WV 2:07:37 10 3 LAE Fred Sewell 333 AL 1:47:30
195 3 HON Chris J Smolar 150 NJ 2:10:06 11 3 HON Chris J Smolar 150 NJ 2:10:06
196 3 HON Dennis Bailey 986 NJ 2:14:07 12 2 YAM Daniel Yocabet 517 CT 1:02:17
197 3 YAM James Jackson 203 2:14:10
198 3 HON David J Clark 968 VA 2:16:30 PRO
199 3 HON Jonathan Waters 810 2:19:49 1 5 LAE Barry E Hawk Jr 1 PA 2:13:06
200 3 POL William Guinter 169 OH 2:22:11 2 5 ROL Chad Duvall 8 WV 2:13:09
201 3 POL Brian Guinter 179 OH 2:22:28 3 5 ROL Matthew J Smiley 3 PA 2:13:12
202 3 YAM David Harned 990 2:23:40 4 5 KAW Bill V Ballance 2 KY 2:14:42
203 3 YAM Tom Heylin 991 2:25:38 5 5 ROL William Yokley 4 KY 2:14:49
204 3 SUZ John Hornung 983 2:27:35 6 5 LON Greg L Goad 9 KY 2:19:29
205 3 YAM Michael D Savage 145 WV 2:37:18 7 5 YAM Kim T Kuhnle 5 OH 2:20:56
206 3 YAM Joseph Jackson 202 2:43:18 8 5 YAM Curtis Crump 13 OH 2:21:07
207 2 HON Johnny F Gallagher 7 OH 0:55:31 9 5 LAE Bryan Hulsey 414 MO 2:21:12
208 2 HON Steven Holbert 400 PA 0:57:42 10 5 HON Jeff Seegott 74 OH 2:21:52
209 2 LAE William Hartley 20 OH 1:00:02 11 5 ROL Jason Griffith 205 TN 2:22:25
210 2 YAM Daniel Yocabet 517 CT 1:02:17 12 5 ROL Bradley A Page 12 KY 2:23:22
211 2 LAE Daniel J Destefano 777 NJ 1:04:29 13 5 LAE Santo Derisi 311 NC 2:23:28



14 5 HON Daniel B Baggett 37 TN 2:25:28 3 3 YAM Aries Blanton 546 NC 2:06:39
15 5 HON Douglas Hayes 418 TN 2:26:27
16 5 LAE Rob Hertz 19 PA 2:26:33
17 5 LAE Jason B Lewis 61 KY 2:27:02
18 5 HON Brett P Ekblom 721 FL 2:27:18
19 4 LAE Bryan D Baker 6 MO 1:54:18
20 4 HON Brian Zook 240 FL 1:59:21
21 4 HON Timothy A Wilson 40 OH 2:14:05
22 4 LAE Chris Flannery 22 PA 2:29:15
23 2 HON Johnny F Gallagher 7 OH 0:55:31
24 2 HON Steven Holbert 400 PA 0:57:42
25 2 LAE Daniel J Destefano 777 NJ 1:04:29
26 1 HON Brian Schmid 180 NY 0:27:30

SR (40 UP)
1 5 HON Larry Johnson 173 OH 2:32:49
2 4 HON Richard Rudloff 912 NC 2:09:27
3 4 HON James Mantz 89 PA 2:09:56
4 4 HON John Gallagher 56 OH 2:11:07
5 4 LAE Thomas L Waybright 108 PA 2:11:11
6 4 LAE Pete Thomas 75 OH 2:13:50
7 4 HON Grady Short 967 KY 2:17:19
8 4 SUZ Tommy Stripling 981 MI 2:20:42
9 4 HON Robert R Fassinger 77 PA 2:23:27
10 4 LAE Larry H Haas 123 PA 2:27:23
11 4 HON Jake Payne 970 SC 2:28:52
12 4 HON Jerry Floer 982 IN 2:55:06

UTILITY MOD
1 3 YAM Fred A Savage 147 WV 2:03:32
2 2 KAW Mike H Penland 86 GA 1:09:42
3 1 YAM Robert Fitzgerald 911 IN 0:38:00

UTILITY STOCK
1 4 HON Scott Kilby 976 NC 2:22:31
2 4 YAM Jay W Condon 121 MD 2:31:10
3 4 HON Eric Larson 809 SC 2:38:00
4 3 YAM James Jackson 203 2:14:10
5 3 HON David J Clark 968 VA 2:16:30
6 3 YAM Michael D Savage 145 WV 2:37:18
7 3 YAM Joseph Jackson 202 2:43:18

UTILITY UNLIMTD
1 4 POL Marvin D Sleith 97 PA 2:22:13
2 4 POL Kirk Aland 122 PA 2:23:30
3 4 POL John Mellinger 153 MD 2:35:53
4 4 POL Kendall K Jenkins 126 WV 2:40:41
5 3 POL Ted Borys 943 IL 1:48:02
6 3 POL William Guinter 169 OH 2 :22: 11
7 3 POL Brian Guinter 179 OH 2:22:28
8 3 YAM Tom Heylin 991 2:25:38
9 1 POL Chad Mellinger 972 0:35:12

VET (30 UP)
1 5 HON John Robertson 23 WV 2:31:07
2 5 LAE Blaine Shick 29 PA 2:31:10
3 5 LON Jay L Poole 80 IN 2:33:00
4 5 HON Henry Holshu 42 OH 2:34:45
5 5 HON Gary E Swartley 112 PA 2:37:17
6 5 HON Daniel Mullins 994 IN 2:37:32
7 5 HON Terry Slater 511 NC 2:40:27
8 4 HON Richard Smith 737 PA 2: 11 :50
9 4 LAE Jim Pinkston 71 OH 2:12:41
10 4 HON John Mikula 522 PA 2:12:46
11 4 LAE Jim Vanloocke 47 OH 2:14:29
12 4 HON Jeffery Cole 264 OH 2:14:42
13 3 SUZ Edward A Alexander 196 PA 1:41:49
14 2 ROL Douglas Wright 124 WV 1:12:18

WOMEN
1 4 HON Nikki Hawkins 537 IN 2:20:56
2 4 HON Traci Lenig 192 PA 2:21:08


